correct abstract of the votes cast at the City-School Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025 for City of Shenandoah -

School Director At-Large as shown by the county abstract returns . 

Jean L. Fichter 

Adam Van Der Vliet 

Clint Wooten 

Scattering 

Total 

We therefore declare: 

City of Shenandoah - School Director At-Large 

Received Eight Hundred and Thirty Two (832) votes 

Received Seven Hundred and Fifty Three (753) votes 

Received Seven Hundred and Eighty Four (784) votes 

Received Forty (40) votes 

Two Thousand Four Hundred and Nine (2,409) votes 

Jean L. Fichter duly elected to the office of City of Shenandoah - School Director At-Large for the term of four years 

beginning Friday, January 2, 2026. 

Adam Van Der Vliet duly elected t o the office of City of Shenandoah - School Director At-Large for the term of four